
2022 Grapevine High School Mustang Winter Guard 
Sat, Mar 5th - NTCA Competition @ Juan Seguin HS​

7001 Silo Rd, Arlington, TX 76002 
​
 

●​ 8:45am Call time for rehearsal 
●​ 9:00 Rehearsal begins in gym 2 
●​ 11:00 SNACK BREAK 
●​ 1:45 Floor crew & chaperones report to gym 2 for detailed duties 
●​ 2:00 Final rehearsal run through with entire team + floor crew 
●​ 2:30 School bus & band bus/truck arrive to GHS to immediately load 
●​ 2:45 Depart GHS for Juan Seguin HS, LUNCH on the bus 
●​ 3:15 Arrive at Juan Seguin HS 
●​ 3:38 Unit Check-in (RA Class) 
●​ 4:08 Body Warm-up 
●​ 4:22 Equipment Warm-up 
●​ 4:36 ASCENSION, Pack equip & floor, load onto band bus/truck 
●​ 4:43 Retreat & Awards for all RAA/RA 
●​ 5:30 Change out of costumes, Sit together and watch SAA class, DINNER on your own 
●​ 7:15 Load school bus 
●​ 7:30 Depart Juan Seguin for GHS 
●​ 8:15 Arrive at GHS, unload school & band buses/truck, put away equip & floor in gym 3 
●​ 8:30 Meet & Dismiss 

 
MS Spirit Guard members will also be joining us on this trip! Spirit Guard parent/guardians are 
welcome to sign up as chaperones or floor crew for this event as well for free admission to the 
event.  
 
Friends & Family Volunteer Sign-up - 
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/30E0849AAA72DAAF85-winter 
 
Member & Volunteer Meal Order Form - https://forms.gle/M5tJaEpzC6vxSaxK6 

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/30E0849AAA72DAAF85-winter
https://forms.gle/M5tJaEpzC6vxSaxK6

